R S

-

7

REPAIr PARTS LIST- - MODEL NUMBER he50C

AYF-REFPAIR FARTS  F

3198 21ECEE

e~




REPAIN PARTS LIST- - MODEL NUMBER A.-50C

KEY PART

ORNRNADBN S 5

NOQ.

34578X478
132001
83801
131859
851509
§8428
74280434
251462
85723
851671
1326840X479
51783
128838
128797
750097
53644X418
£3645X419
55187
59289
62333
751582
850955

DESCRIPTION

Lower Handle
Aope Guide
Locimut 1/4-20
Hendle Bolt
Contral Bar
Wire Tle
Machine Screw 1/4-20 x 2-1/8
Throtla Contrel -
Washer
Engina Zone Control Cable
ll_.;gfar Handle
rpin Cotter
Wing Nut
Rear Skirt
Hex Head Screw
Handle Sracket Assembly mh!)
Handle Bracket Assembly )
Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4
Washer
Washer
Locknut
Whee! Adusting Bracket

gﬁtogrsnket

Selector Spring
Salector I(go

Axis Arm Assembly

Belleville Washer

Shoulder Bolt 3/8-18

Wheel & Tire Assembly (Rear) 8.0 x 1-3/4
Washer

Retainer Clip

KEY
NC.

33
34
35
36
37
38
38
40
43
a4
45
a6
47
48
49
51
o4
55
56
57
58

58
81

Vi B8R

* These parts must be purchased through an authorized Briggs & Stratton Dealer.

PART
NO.

77400
851856
75449
850298
851201X004
851000
75423
133280
851084
850263
851074
850973
851514
851854
851852004
851855
851750
87677
£9708
84596
213146

- e

DESCRIPTION

Hubcap
Hex Head Thread Rolling Screw w/Sems 1/4-20x 3
%Eaed Nut
read Rolling Screw 3/8-15x 1
Ergine Washer
Bei Snubber
Front Baffle
Mower Housing Kit {Includes Key No. §1)
Hex Hoad Screw 3/8-24 x1-3/8Gr. 8
Hellcal Washer 3/8
Hardened Washer

. 22" 8lade

Blade Adapter
Hinge B

Housing Bracket
Torsion Spring
Discharge Guard
Hl-Pro Key

Set Scraw
Engine Pulley

*Cable Clamp

Screw #10x 5/8
Danger Decal

*Engine - Briggs & Stratton Modsl No. 95902

Push Nut

Screw

Cable Clamp

Engine Decal

Rear Beaffle (Not Shown)
Crerator's Manuat
Rapair Parts Manual

- Loge Decal (Housing)

W,

o4 Slddd HIdd3ad-dai

S552TZS6 T8

ST-L0°‘Z66T1

SR/2@'d 8494 WHAFEIiER




REPAIH PARTS - -

MODEL NUMBER APS(}(U

-

-
-

(B

Sludd didd3d-dAd:

ST-LBZEET

@B d SLOH kvt e




REPAL . FARTS - - MODEL NUMBER AP5(..

DESCRIPTION

Locknut #10-24
Orive Control Cable

- Machine Screw #1{D-24x 2

Wire Tle

Hex Washer Head Screw #10-24 x i/2
Guide Clip (Housing)

V-Beit

Hex Head Bolt 1/4-20x2-3/4

Flat Head Machine Screw $/4-20 x 3/4
Locknut 1/4-20

A e Ay o

External E

Whee! & Tlre Assembly (Fron BOx1.3/4
Wheei Bushing ‘

KEY PART

NC.

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
&7
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

NQ.

52160
85179
77400
88012
132233
85692
58038
83632
75182
131482
132016
83700
750108
133391
75725
74981028
851812

DESCRIPTION

Washer
Retainer Clip

Hiubea
Drive s.}mt Cover
Gear Case Assembly

Woodruft Key #3

Locknut 1/4-20

Shring

DrlvggPulley

e s 2. e
Screw #10-24

Drivs Cover

Machine Screw #10-24 x 2-3/4
Machine Screw #10-24 x1-3/4
Decal {Drive Covar)

RN ]

Slytdd HIiddg3d-dag:

oL

9050 "'d BL3H KISPIER




SEC.8.7
g P22
cusromsn SERVICE_‘) - NS

'SERVICE INFORMATION oy,

RT NUMBER 48282

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
KEY PART
14 133804 Gear, Hellcal
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION 15 750436 Jaw, Clutch
16 750355 Crease
1 53838 Locknut, Keps 1/4-20
2 85178" Bracket, Adjusting 17 SDsdos0  E- R‘"S
4 57072 Seal 19 83720 Shaft Worm
s 57388 Pin, Grooved 1/8x1/2 x ggggg K. Woodruff, #3
6 48032 g:i{u%’e?g:;';j"sgﬁﬁe;)‘“d Lower 3 STDS512  Screw, Hex Head 1/4-20x 1-1/4
7 77881 Bearing 23 75136 Screw, Hex Head
g8 77039 Bracket, Sprh\g 4 132010 Locknut, Flange
9 750431 Drive Shaft 25 131482 g’-‘“egh a
10 57079 Washer, Hardened 2 g}gﬁg Nt S ek
11 131484 Yoke, Clutch asher, Lot
12 131485 Bushing NOTE: All component diniensions given in U.S. inches

86447 Plug

1inch = 25.4 mm ) (

 American Yard Products
' P.O. Box 1687 :

~ Orangeburg, SC 29116 .

18°d : ¢
Wozs:31T  vesl ‘1T 9nd 29B8esEShBT 01 "NIC STWS-IDINATS dAD W0

S



